
10 GENERAL

10 5111 CURRENT TAXES 1,973,160.00 0.00 0.00 1,973,160.00

10 5112 DELINQUENT TAXES 219,240.00 4,033.08 42,543.62 176,696.38

10 5113 PROP C NEW MONIES 266,297.00 19,808.68 79,757.15 186,539.85

10 5141 EARNINGS ON INVEST 22,070.00 14,053.04 69,015.12 (46,945.12)

10 5141 245 PREV MONTH  INTEREST COUNTY TAX 0.00 32.60 226.77 (226.77)

10 5151 000 0000 15100 STUDENT PAID LUNCH NSLP 45,871.00 4,436.52 14,159.36 31,711.64

10 5161 000 0000 16100 ADULT PAID LUNCHES NSLP 3,708.00 234.80 678.45 3,029.55

10 5165 000 0000 16500 FS NON-PROG RECEIPTS 8,250.00 2,029.65 2,465.35 5,784.65

10 5171 003 1050 HS ATHLETICS ADMISSION GATE 0.00 2,574.05 4,875.05 (4,875.05)

10 5171 003 3000 MS ATHLETICS ADMISSION GATE 0.00 865.00 1,115.00 (1,115.00)

10 5173 000 0000 FEES - SUPPLIES BUDGET 22,847.00 0.00 0.00 22,847.00

10 5173 100 4020 EL FEES - SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 1,350.00 (1,350.00)

10 5173 200 3000 MS FEES - REGISTRATION 0.00 0.00 60.00 (60.00)

10 5173 300 1050 HS FEES - REGISTRATION 0.00 0.00 280.00 (280.00)

10 5191 RENTALS FACILITY 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00

10 5192 GIFTS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

10 5195 PRIOR PERIOD ADJ 0.00 0.00 543.74 (543.74)

10 5198 OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

10 5198 003 SPORTS BROADCASTING
SUBSCRIPTION SHARE

0.00 31.34 31.34 (31.34)

10 5198 100 CREDIT CARD REBATE 500.00 70.21 383.63 116.37

10 5198 200 E-RATE REFUND 18,775.00 0.00 0.00 18,775.00

10 5198 203 CONFERENCE REVENUE 0.00 937.00 937.00 (937.00)

10 5221 RR & UTILITY TAX 176,190.00 0.00 0.00 176,190.00

10 5312 TRANSPORTATION REV 94,683.00 17,558.00 58,165.00 36,518.00

10 5314 ECSE STATE 0.00 0.00 467.84 (467.84)

10 5324 000 0000 32400 PAT PROGRAM 3,350.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 2,000.00

10 5325 SMALL SCHOOLS GRANT 18,210.00 22,089.00 22,089.00 (3,879.00)

10 5333 000 0000 33300 STATE FOOD SERVICE 992.00 0.00 0.00 992.00

10 5397 000 0000 05397 OTHER STATE FEM HYG GRANT 0.00 125.00 250.00 (250.00)

10 5397 000 0000 90400 OTHER STATE REVENUE MO DNR BUS
GRANT

0.00 218.00 218.00 (218.00)

10 5412 MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT 8,553.00 892.91 6,150.58 2,402.42

10 5441 000 0000 44100 SP ED PART B 88,279.00 0.00 82,600.00 5,679.00

10 5442 000 0000 44201 ECSE - 619 2,894.00 0.00 2,855.00 39.00

10 5445 000 0000 44500 FNS SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 79,490.00 5,961.72 8,199.40 71,290.60

10 5446 000 0000 44600 FNS SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 32,868.00 2,324.58 3,141.36 29,726.64

10 5451 100 0000 45100 PY TITLE 1 0.00 0.00 1,938.92 (1,938.92)

10 5481 810 0000 48100 FS SFSP SUM SCHL MEALS 5,505.00 0.00 0.00 5,505.00

10 5492 000 0000 49200 SMALL RURAL SCHOOLS 17,245.00 4,794.00 4,794.00 12,451.00

10 GENERAL 3,111,727.00 104,419.18 410,640.68 2,701,086.32

20 TEACHER FUND

20 5113 PROP C NEW MONIES 159,778.00 11,885.20 47,854.29 111,923.71

20 5311 MIN GUARANTEE REV 1,746,718.00 121,808.00 487,069.00 1,259,649.00
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20 5325 SMALL SCHOOLS GRANT 18,209.00 22,089.00 22,089.00 (3,880.00)

20 5451 000 0000 45100 TITLE I 42,857.00 0.00 0.00 42,857.00

20 5451 100 0000 45100 PY TITLE 1 0.00 0.00 32,456.52 (32,456.52)

20 TEACHER FUND 1,967,562.00 155,782.20 589,468.81 1,378,093.19

30 DEBT SERVICES FUND

30 5111 CURRENT TAXES 366,418.00 0.00 0.00 366,418.00

30 5112 DELINQUENT TAXES 40,713.00 746.82 7,892.69 32,820.31

30 5141 180 0000 00018 INTEREST 2018 SERIES BONDS 0.00 31.35 134.61 (134.61)

30 5141 245 0000 00000 MONTHLY INTEREST EARNED COUNTY
TAX

0.00 6.04 42.04 (42.04)

30 5691 180 0000 00018 TEMP REV BOND 2018 MOHEFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 5691 230 0000 00023 TEMP REV BOND 2023 MOHEFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 DEBT SERVICES FUND 407,131.00 784.21 8,069.34 399,061.66

40 CAPTIAL PROJECTS FUND

40 5319 CLASSROOM TRUST CAPITAL PROJ 167,716.00 15,400.45 43,556.66 124,159.34

40 5641 SALE OF SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 (2,500.00)

40 CAPTIAL PROJECTS FUND 167,716.00 15,400.45 46,056.66 121,659.34

60 ACTIVITY FUND

60 5171 000 0000 ATHLETIC ADMISSION BUDGET 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00

60 5172 098 4020 ELEM  LIBRARY  FUNDRAISER 0.00 0.00 979.57 (979.57)

60 5173 026 1050 FFA 0.00 1,624.00 12,725.00 (12,725.00)

60 5173 027 1050 FCCLA 0.00 300.00 1,300.00 (1,300.00)

60 5174 029 1050 CLASS 2029 0.00 75.00 175.00 (175.00)

60 5174 030 1050 CLASS 2028 0.00 50.00 74.00 (74.00)

60 5174 031 1050 CLASS 2027 0.00 5,593.25 10,095.13 (10,095.13)

60 5174 032 1050 CLASS 2026 0.00 25.00 503.62 (503.62)

60 5179 009 1050 HS STUDENT AID 0.00 750.00 753.00 (753.00)

60 5179 009 3000 MS STUDENT AID 0.00 750.00 750.00 (750.00)

60 5179 009 4020 EL STUDENT AID 0.00 750.00 750.00 (750.00)

60 5179 034 1050 YEARBOOK 0.00 653.00 978.00 (978.00)

60 5179 038 1050 HS STUCO 0.00 0.00 103.00 (103.00)

60 5179 059 3000 MS STUCO 0.00 367.10 367.10 (367.10)

60 5179 069 1050 BASKETBALL CAMP BOYS 0.00 20.00 220.00 (220.00)

60 5179 070 1050 BASKETBALL CAMP GIRLS 0.00 428.83 428.83 (428.83)

60 5179 072 1050 FOOTBALL CAMP 0.00 83.27 83.27 (83.27)

60 5179 075 4020 ELEMENTARY  REWARDS 0.00 11,122.08 11,122.08 (11,122.08)

60 5179 080 1050 HS FBLA 0.00 60.00 340.00 (340.00)

60 5179 085 4020 ELEMENTARY FIELD TRIPS 0.00 250.00 250.00 (250.00)

60 5179 097 1050 INDUSTRIAL ARTS 0.00 193.22 193.22 (193.22)

60 5179 125 1050 CHEER CAMP PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 605.00 (605.00)

60 5179 126 1050 FFA GREENHOUSE 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 (3,800.00)

60 5179 244 1050 VOLLEYBALL CAMP FUND 0.00 3,698.00 4,612.00 (4,612.00)

60 5179 286 1050 BULLDOG JAVA REVENUE 0.00 130.50 130.50 (130.50)

60 5179 326 1050 FFA WASHINGTON CONF REVENUE 0.00 3,738.50 4,727.68 (4,727.68)
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60 5179 480 3000 MS FBLA 0.00 80.00 120.00 (120.00)

60 ACTIVITY FUND 160,000.00 30,741.75 56,186.00 103,814.00

5,814,136.00 307,127.79 1,110,421.49 4,703,714.51Grand Total:
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